# Fiber Fusion Northwest

#### Fiber Fusion Northwest Fiber Arts Show

#### **Entry Information & Rules 2023**



All entries must be entered in online registration. Payment may be made online or by mail.

- Entries MUST contain 50% (or more) natural fibers. This includes wool, alpaca, cashmere, angora, linen, cotton, bamboo, help, tencel, etc.
- Enter your item(s) under the appropriate Fiber Arts Category
- Entries MUST remain on display: Saturday 10 am until Sunday 5 pm
- Entry pickup by Owner or designated person: Sunday 5-6 pm (see Entry Mail-In Options for shipping)

#### Remember!

### Every entry MUST have attached 3" x 5" card with the following (No card - no entry!):

- > No personal ID or price tags (judging is anonymous)
- ➤ Fiber content
- > Statement of intended use
- Note: Spinners include the proposed use for the yarn (i.e. socks, a shawl, etc)
- > Preparation & techniques used in entry's creation
- ➤ Original or commercial design (if applicable)
- > Fiber sample, yarn sample, or other component to demonstrate content
- ➤ How long you have been working on this skill (Ex: beginner, intermediate, advanced and/or # of years, etc)
- > Anything else you would like the judge to know about your item

## Registration

- ❖ All entries must be completed between June 2022 and June 2023..
- Go to https://www.fiberfusion.net/fiber-arts-show-2023.html for Online Registration, Class/Lot, etc.

#### You must PRE-REGISTER online!

- > Payment can be handled separately.
- ➤ Mail-in entry deadline is 2 weeks earlier than online registration to allow for postal delays.

#### **Payment**

## There are two payment options:

- ❖ 1: Online Payment Option: You can pay online as you complete your registration
  - ➤ Registration and payment are due no later than June 1, 2023.
- ❖ 2: Mail-in Payment Option: Register online, then:
  - > Print out the mail-in form. Form is available on the payment page after online registration.
  - ➤ Mail with payment to Fiber Fusion % NSAA, P.O. Box 1131, Stanwood, WA 98292.
- ➤ Mail-in payment must be postmarked no later than May 18, 2023 and received by June 1st. Mail-in payment deadline is 2 weeks earlier than online to allow for postal delays.

FFNW 2023 Fiber Arts Show Entry Information - Page 1 of 2

- More information: https://www.fiberfusion.net/new-featured-breed---dorset-sheep.html
- ❖ To be eligible for the award, select: Featured Breed Award option

# **Submitting your Fiber Art**

There are 3 ways you may submit your Fiber Art entries to us once you have PRE-REGISTERED online.

- 1. MAIL-IN Fiber Arts Entry
  - > Entries may be mailed to:
    - Fiber Fusion NW % Beth Cachat at 20701 150th Ave SE, Monroe, WA 98272.
    - Entries must be postmarked no later than May 18, 2023 and received by May 31, 2023.
  - ➤ Mail-in entries <u>MUST BE</u> accompanied by a pre-paid, pre-addressed, return label from the US Postal Service, and will be returned in the same box sent or in whatever container you provide.
  - We will be unable to return ribbons and entries until shipping arrangements have been made.
- 2. **SHOW ON-SITE CHECK-IN:** Drop off your entries at the show site
  - > Friday from 2:00-7:00 pm
  - **By arrangement only:** Saturday morning from 8:00-8:30 am.
- 3. **REMOTE DROP OFF** You may hand deliver your items to a member of Team Fiber Fusion.
  - > The following are designated as collection sites.

Make arrangements directly with a drop-off site contact person prior to delivering your item(s)!

Lake Stevens	Corky Savoi	2724 103rd Ave SE	425-335-4904
	Fiber Arts Coordinator	Lake Stevens, WA 98258	fiberarts@fiberfusion.net
Whidbey	LeeAnna Jorgenson	2582 N. Bluff Rd.	425-879-1165
Island	Pronkin' Pastures	Greenbank 98253	leeanna@pronkinpastures.com
Camano Island	Ed & Helga Gardipe	804 Ell Rd.	206-914-1587
	Alpacas Novandina	Camano Island 98282	edgard@wavecable.com
Illwaco	Heather Campbell Purly	157 Howerton Ave b,	360-214-6008
	Shell Fiber Arts	Ilwaco, WA 98624	purlyshellfiber@gmail.com

Entries must be at the drop-off site no later than Wednesday, May 31st, 2023.

# **Retrieving your Fiber Art**

- Entries MUST remain on display from 10:00am Saturday until 5:00pm on Sunday.
- Entries are to be picked up by Owner or designated person on Sunday, June 4<sup>th</sup> from 5:00-6:00 pm.
  - ➤ Indicate on Fiber Arts Entry Form if you would like your entry(s) shipped to you:
    - See details regarding 'Mail-In Fiber Arts Entry' above

FFNW 2023 Fiber Arts Show Entry Information - Page 2 of 2